RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:				
Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):		
3M Touch Systems Inc. August 23, 2007	P.O. Box 33427			
a Corporation of the State of Massachusetts	St. Paul, Minne	sota 55133-3427		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:				
4. Application or patent number(s)   This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No(s).	В. Patent No(s).			
	See attached exhibit			
Additional Numbers Attached? 🗵 Yes 🗌 No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15			
Name: Steven A. Bern Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company				
Phone Number: 651-737-0631 Fax Number: 651-736-3833	<ul><li>Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1</li><li>☐ Enclosed</li><li>☒ Authorized to be ch</li></ul>	.21(h) & 3.41): \$600.00 arged to deposit account		
32692				
Customer Number	8. Payment Information:			
	Deposit Account Number: 13-3723  Authorized User Name: Steven A. Bern			
	Authorized User Name	: Sleven A. Bern		
9. Signature:		/		
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Steven A. Bern Registration No.: 57,095  Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Date  Dat				
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments, and documents  Ly  Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) chould be faved to (571)373 0110, or mailed to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0534

## Exhibit with Patents listed

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - 3M Innovative Properties Company

Page 2

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: 3M TOUCH SYSTEMS INC.

of: 300 Griffin Brook Park Drive

Methuen, Massachusetts 01844

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, United States of America does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application(s) or letters Patents(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent(s) and /or Patent Application(s):

Patent Application No.	Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
09/365100	6280552	July 30, 1999	August 28, 2001
10/435183	6841225	May 9, 2003	January 11, 2005
10/748548	7077927	December 30, 2003	July 18, 2006
08/508343	5956020	July 27, 1995	September 21, 1999
08/600911	5802299	February 13, 1996	September 1, 1998
08/600910	5781909	February 13, 1996	July 14, 1998
08/600623	5761683	February 13, 1996	June 2, 1998
07/860054	5365461	April 30, 1992	November 15, 1994
08/178500	5466895	January 7, 1994	November 14, 1995
08/213684	5457289	March 16, 1994	October 10, 1995
09/626272	6406758	July 25, 2000	June 18, 2002
07/780446	5327161	October 21, 1991	July 5, 1994
07/731281	5231380	July 16, 1991	July 27, 1993
08/434558	6133906	May 4, 1995	October 17, 2000
08/525859	5666113	September 5, 1995	September 9, 1997

3M TOUCH SYSTEMS INC. does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, effective as of July 3, 2007, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

of: PO Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) including any division, continuation (in whole or in part) reissue or reexamination thereof, and in and to any countries foreign thereto, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

**REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0536** 

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this 33 day of Www.sat

3M TOUCH SYSTEMS INC.

Name: Pegg/Kubicz Hall

General Counsel and Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

a3 day of Wwa

Notary Public

VIRGINIA BERGSTROM Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010 ASSIGNEE Accepted:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this <u>23</u> day of <u>Quarist</u>

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

By:

Name: Rober W. Sprague

Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

23 day of Clugust

Notary Public

VIRGINIA BERGSTROM Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

**REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0537**